

M E M O R A N D U M

TO: Tracey Stevens, Principal McNab PS

CC: Area Superintendent, Chief Custodian

FROM: Paula VanHoof

DATE: June 15, 2016

RE: Water Quality Tests

Water sampling has been conducted at McNab Public School. The sampling results have been received and show that the Fluoride remains at an elevated level. The test sample taken June 7/16 showed a Fluoride level of 2.04 mg/L and, the resample taken June 10/16 showed a level of 2.08 mg/L. The Fluoride level is consistently slightly elevated as past tests done in 2011 showed 2.0 mg/L. The target level for Fluoride is 1.5 mg/L.

A Public Health Inspector for Renfrew County has confirmed that the water is safe for consumption. Water consumers at McNab Public School (staff, students, volunteers, parents, visitors) must be made aware of this level. To convey the information, attach a copy of this memo to the next school newsletter as well as with the first school newsletter for the upcoming school year and post it on your board webpage.

For further information or clarification of any issues raised in this memo, please contact the Health & Safety Department at 613-735-0151 or the Renfrew County & District Health Unit at 613-735-8654.

Thank you.